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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 5th July, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

52794

63715

89511

153744

268781

269159

296752

311909

331686

334365

345575

355117

356656

367178

377593

381336

381732

405145

407428

408222

409322

410439

410938

423970

428465

435434

442610

447762

452755

456617

462064

464585

465617

470386

470695

471146

476859

479748

481294

486889

488977

499195

500023

501341

503363

506570

506620

507424

512903

516775

517516

BROWNELL INSURANCES LIMITED

COMPUPOS COMPUTER SYSTEMS 
LIMITED

WILLOW WOOD PRODUCTS 
LIMITED

MURRAY BROS. (MECHANICAL 
SERVICES) LIMITED

CHURCHTOWN KITCHENS 
LIMITED

AQUA ECO SYSTEMS LIMITED

KAYMAR INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

MALTBY LIMITED

ALLVENT SERVICES (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

FEELY DESIGNS AND 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

D & G AXLE MANUFACTURING 
LIMITED

C.M. GROUND WORKS LIMITED

IRISH PERMANENT FINANCE 
LIMITED

BALMAIN BUILDING PROJECTS 
LIMITED

CARLINGFORD CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

JMK DESIGN & DRAUGHTING 
SERVICES LIMITED

COOLSHANNAGH CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

MERVAL PARK CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

DEASUIN TEORANTA

MIDWAY DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

MUSE HAIR SALON LIMITED

ROCQ SAFEWAYS LIMITED

118 DQ SERVICES IRELAND 
LIMITED

ANCHOR WINDOWS LIMITED

ANTHONY MCINERNEY 
CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

RV FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

TAPENADE LIMITED

U PIP LIMITED

DORMENWOOD LIMITED

KIDD FINANCIAL ADVISORS 
LIMITED

MAYBOURNE MANAGEMENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

TREBORTH LIMITED

TRADE INSURANCE & FINANCE 
SPECIALISTS LIMITED

MOON FLOWER LIMITED

CARPARTS PLUS LIMITED

MARTIN CROWLEY INSTRUMENT 
& ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED

LANDRIVER ALTERNATIVES 
LIMITED

MV GOLDEN LIMITED

MSEMICON TAIGHDE TEORANTA

EVRIMEDIA LIMITED

ECOSEED ENERGY LIMITED

SKILLS 2 SHARE SKILL TRAINING 
SYSTEMS, LIMITED" COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

IRISH VENTILATION INDUSTRY 
ASSOCIATION LIMITED

ABHAILE HOMECARE LIMITED

THE TANNING LOUNGE LIMITED

GÚNA FILMS LIMITED

BLACK COURT MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

WINCHESTER HOUSE FUNDING 
LIMITED

TASTING FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

RIVERTON CONSULTING LIMITED

M & J GREALISH PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

518279

519147

519209

523324

524349

534878

538311

544242

544996

545020

546018

546023

547291

547949

548535

549146

549292

552390

555691

555845

559735

561980

564747

564805

566538

568170

568645

570615

573721

575938

577210

578392

583134

586387

587339

589088

CLARE MULLIGAN CONSULTING 
LIMITED

CLONAKILTY MEDICAL LIMITED

FETCHART LIMITED

THE HEARING PROFILE COMPANY 
LIMITED

EXCITE FITNESS LIMITED

BUCCANEER FILMS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

RICHARD BRADY TDI LIMITED

DS CORPORATE TRAINING 
LIMITED

MDG ANTIQUES LIMITED

CUNNINGHAM THREE 
PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

ADDL ENGINEERING LIMITED

AN BORD BAINNE (SALES) LIMITED

APEXPEAK GRF1 LIMITED

ELAMO FASHIONS LIMITED

EIREGOLD COMPANY LIMITED

SPIREWOOD LIMITED

ZAG INDUSTRIES LIMITED

KLOAN LIMITED

MARJONG LIMITED

WINNIWILL LIMITED

CASCIO LIMITED

HAIGH DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT 
LIMITED

MCQ MARKETING LIMITED

MARLAY AVIATION LIMITED

MYFRIENDMEREDITH LIMITED

RED ROBIN CITY TOURS LIMITED

ANIMAL ANGELS THERAPY 
CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

LOUISE FITZGERALD 
INDEPENDENT CONSULTING 
LIMITED

LAVACOURT DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

CELOGEN TRADING LIMITED

IELTS ADVANTAGE LIMITED

LIQUID GRASS LIMITED

HENHOUSE ANIMATION 
TEORANTA

DIGA CONTENT LIMITED

KLIGGY LIMITED

CONISTER HORIZON LIMITED

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17
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30-JUN-17
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30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17

30-JUN-17
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