



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/N/20946

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 5th July, 2017
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
52794	BROWNELL INSURANCES LIMITED	30-JUN-17	435434	RV FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	30-JUN-17
63715	COMPUPOS COMPUTER SYSTEMS LIMITED	30-JUN-17	442610	TAPENADE LIMITED	30-JUN-17
89511	WILLOW WOOD PRODUCTS	30-JUN-17	447762	U PIP LIMITED	30-JUN-17
	LIMITED		452755	DORMENWOOD LIMITED	30-JUN-17
153744	MURRAY BROS. (MECHANICAL SERVICES) LIMITED	30-JUN-17	456617	KIDD FINANCIAL ADVISORS LIMITED	30-JUN-17
268781	CHURCHTOWN KITCHENS LIMITED	30-JUN-17	462064	MAYBOURNE MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	30-JUN-17
269159	AQUA ECO SYSTEMS LIMITED	30-JUN-17	464585	TREBORTH LIMITED	30-JUN-17
296752	KAYMAR INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LIMITED	30-JUN-17	465617	TRADE INSURANCE & FINANCE SPECIALISTS LIMITED	30-JUN-17
311909	MALTBY LIMITED	30-JUN-17	470386	MOON FLOWER LIMITED	30-JUN-17
331686	ALLVENT SERVICES (IRELAND) LIMITED	30-JUN-17	470695	CARPARTS PLUS LIMITED	30-JUN-17
334365	FEELY DESIGNS AND CONSULTANCY LIMITED	30-JUN-17	471146	MARTIN CROWLEY INSTRUMENT & ELECTRICAL SERVICES LIMITED	30-JUN-17
345575	D & G AXLE MANUFACTURING LIMITED	30-JUN-17	476859	LANDRIVER ALTERNATIVES LIMITED	30-JUN-17
355117	C.M. GROUND WORKS LIMITED	30-JUN-17	479748	MV GOLDEN LIMITED	30-JUN-17
356656	IRISH PERMANENT FINANCE LIMITED	30-JUN-17	481294	MSEMICON TAIGHDE TEORANTA	30-JUN-17
367178	BALMAIN BUILDING PROJECTS LIMITED	30-JUN-17	486889 488977	EVRIMEDIA LIMITED ECOSEED ENERGY LIMITED	30-JUN-17 30-JUN-17
377593	CARLINGFORD CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	30-JUN-17	499195	SKILLS 2 SHARE SKILL TRAINING SYSTEMS, LIMITED" COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	30-JUN-17
381336	JMK DESIGN & DRAUGHTING SERVICES LIMITED	30-JUN-17	500023	IRISH VENTILATION INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION LIMITED	30-JUN-17
381732	COOLSHANNAGH CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	30-JUN-17	501341	ABHAILE HOMECARE LIMITED	30-JUN-17
405145	MERVAL PARK CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	30-JUN-17	503363	THE TANNING LOUNGE LIMITED	30-JUN-17
407428	DEASUIN TEORANTA	30-JUN-17	506570	GÚNA FILMS LIMITED	30-JUN-17
408222	MIDWAY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED	30-JUN-17	506620	BLACK COURT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LIMITED	30-JUN-17
409322	MUSE HAIR SALON LIMITED	30-JUN-17	507424	WINCHESTER HOUSE FUNDING LIMITED	30-JUN-17
410439	ROCQ SAFEWAYS LIMITED	30-JUN-17	512903	TASTING FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	30-JUN-17
410938	118 DQ SERVICES IRELAND LIMITED	30-JUN-17	516775	RIVERTON CONSULTING LIMITED	30-JUN-17
423970	ANCHOR WINDOWS LIMITED	30-JUN-17	517516	M & J GREALISH PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY	30-JUN-17
428465	ANTHONY MCINERNEY CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	30-JUN-17		LIMITED	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
518279	CLARE MULLIGAN CONSULTING LIMITED	30-JUN-17	570615	LOUISE FITZGERALD INDEPENDENT CONSULTING	30-JUN-17
519147	CLONAKILTY MEDICAL LIMITED	30-JUN-17		LAVACOURT DESIGNATED	20 HDI 17
519209	FETCHART LIMITED	30-JUN-17	573721	LAVACOURT DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	30-JUN-17
523324	THE HEARING PROFILE COMPANY LIMITED	30-JUN-17	575938	CELOGEN TRADING LIMITED	30-JUN-17
524349	EXCITE FITNESS LIMITED	30-JUN-17	577210	IELTS ADVANTAGE LIMITED	30-JUN-17
534878	BUCCANEER FILMS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	30-JUN-17	578392 583134	LIQUID GRASS LIMITED HENHOUSE ANIMATION	30-JUN-17 30-JUN-17
538311	RICHARD BRADY TDI LIMITED	30-JUN-17		TEORANTA	
544242	DS CORPORATE TRAINING LIMITED	30-JUN-17	586387 587339	DIGA CONTENT LIMITED KLIGGY LIMITED	30-JUN-17 30-JUN-17
544996	MDG ANTIQUES LIMITED	30-JUN-17	589088	CONISTER HORIZON LIMITED	30-JUN-17
545020	CUNNINGHAM THREE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
546018	ADDL ENGINEERING LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
546023	AN BORD BAINNE (SALES) LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
547291	APEXPEAK GRF1 LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
547949	ELAMO FASHIONS LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
548535	EIREGOLD COMPANY LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
549146	SPIREWOOD LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
549292	ZAG INDUSTRIES LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
552390	KLOAN LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
555691	MARJONG LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
555845	WINNIWILL LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
559735	CASCIO LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
561980	HAIGH DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
564747	MCQ MARKETING LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
564805	MARLAY AVIATION LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
566538	MYFRIENDMEREDITH LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
568170	RED ROBIN CITY TOURS LIMITED	30-JUN-17			
568645	ANIMAL ANGELS THERAPY CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	30-JUN-17			